Mr. Abu Talib H.K. Dada Other Director Category

Mr. Abu Talib H.K Dada served as member in Board Human Resource & Remuneration Committee.

Mr. Dada, a distinguished individual within the Company, received his early education in Bantva, India, until the year 1947, after which he continued his academic journey in Karachi, where he remained until 1953. His pursuit of higher education led him to England. As one of the Company's most significant shareholders and a Director since its inception, he plays an indispensable and influential role within the organization. Mr. Abu Talib H.K. Dada is one of the five brothers who sponsored the Company's establishment, and he continues to actively contribute as a valued member of the Board of Directors. It's noteworthy that he previously held the prestigious position of Chairman of the Board.

In addition to his corporate commitments, Mr. Abu Talib H.K. Dada is a dedicated philanthropist, demonstrating unwavering dedication to humanitarian causes. Since 1959, he has overseen the compassionate operations of Hooseni Yateem Khana, which serves as a charitable hospital. Furthermore, his civic engagement extends to his role as a Director of the Karachi Co-operative Housing Societies Union Limited. In the year 2000, he took on the responsibilities of a Director at the Sindh Provincial Co-operative Union, and for over a decade, since 2007, he has held the esteemed position of Vice President at the Sindh Provincial Co-operative Union.
